By: Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

DOCKET

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RPX CORP., ERICSSON INC., AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Petitioner

v.

IRIDESCENT NETWORKS, INC. Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2017-01662 U.S. Patent 8,036,119

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Patent Owner hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to

transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned Inter Partes

Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,036,119. The individual signing below has the

authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner.

Reza Mollaaghababa, Reg. No. 43,810	Thomas Engellenner, Reg. No. 28,711
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street	125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower	19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110	Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
mollaaghababar@pepperlaw.com	engellennert@pepperlaw.com
Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869	Ashley Brzezinski, Reg. No. 68,651
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street	125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower	19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110	Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
schultza@pepperlaw.com	brzezinskia@pepperlaw.com

Name:	Kathy McEwen	Telephone:	(469) 231-6778
Title:	CEO	Company: _	Iridescent Networks, Inc.
Signature:	Kathy McEwen, o-indexent Networks, our Colo, email-asthy McEwen, o-indexeent Networks, our Colo, email-asthy windexcent Networks, com, cetts 2017/07.111.14:1128-0500		
Date:	July 11, 2017		

Δ

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 13, 2017, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email, pursuant to Petitioner's consent to e-mail service:

> J. Andrew Lowes (andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com) Adam C. Fowles (adam.fowles.ipr@haynesboone.com) John Russell Emerson (russell.emerson.ipr@haynesboone.com) Clint Wilkins (clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com)

Dated: July 13, 2017

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted, By: <u>/Reza Mollaaghababa/</u> Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) mollaaghababar@pepperlaw.com Attorney for Patent Owner